•  Unaffected by lightly contaminated media
•  Body completely stainless steel
•  Integrated positioner
 - pneumatic or
 - electro-pneumatic
            - digital
•  Working pressure up to 40 bar
• For temperatures from -100°C up tp -220°C

p/p- and i/p-positioner
5/8
Ordering Number System
 Flanged control valve with pneumatic positioner, nominal size DN20,
 stainless steel body PTFE sealing, 80mm piston, equal percentage characteristic 100 %
 Kvs-value = 6, with position indicator
Ordering Example: 7036/020V292061-1---S-0
Ordering Example: 7036/050V2920CCT----S-------K
   Flanged control valve Typ 7036 with digital positioner 8049 4-wire, DN50, stainless steel
 body, PTFE sealing, Ø250mm piston, six springs, linear characteristic, reinforced design
reinforced design (from DN50):
„K“ reinforced design
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
7 0 3 6 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections
7 - 12: Quote only if required
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. Body materials 4. Seat materials 5. Positioner 6. Actuator 7. Springs
2 flanged control 9 angle bodied 2 stainless steel 0 PTFE (Teflon) 6 p/p positioner
Type 8047 1 piston   - standard
valve flange valve 1.4408 7 i/p  positioner
Type 8047 80 mm spring
Type 7036 DIN EN 1092-1 8 i/p  positioner with
plug 2 piston configuration
C flanges acc.  connec. M12x1
Type 8047 125 mm 1 spring to open
ANSI 150 9 as above, but for C diaphragm (only with
F flanges acc. hazardous location D250 mm dig. positioner)
ANSI 300 use II 2 G EEx ib
IIC T6 P spring set
 plug conn. M12x1
Type 8047 0,2-1 bar(D250)
C dig. positioner,
Type 8049, T 6 springs
4 wire (D250)
R dig. positioner,
Type 8049, W 8 springs
2 wire (D250)
T dig. positioner
Type 8049, Y 12 springs
AS-i version (D250)
W dig. positioner
Type 8049,
2 wire, ex-version
K
digital positioner
type 8049 ExPro-
FM with base
plate in stainless
steel; Ta = -10°C to
+75°C; IS Class I
 Division 1, Groups
A, B, C, D; T4 Entity;
Class I Zone 0 AEx
ia IIC T4 Entity,
IP65
Y
digital positioner
type 8049 ExPro-
FM with base
plate in stainless
steel; Ta = -10°C to
+75°C;
 NI Class I Division
2, Groups A, B, C,
D; T4 NIFW, IP65
8. Characteristic 9. Packing 10. Kvs-value  11. Accessories 12. Futher special 13. Seal 14. Position
versions indicator
- linear - standard             - full Kvs-value - without S to state if some - standard 0 with position
1 red. to 40% 6 pilot-valve DN2 stations are indicator
1 equal 2 packing 2 red. to 25% 230V AC quoted! (dig. positioner
percentage underneath 3 red. to 15% 7 pilot-valve DN2 standard)
4 red. to 7.5% 24V DC
5 red. to 22.5%
6 red. to 10%
with integrated positioner
Flanged Control Valve 7036